

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11071 of 2020

=====

DR. RAVI RAJESHBHAI ADATIA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MRS FALGUNI D PATEL(2053) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
MR ROHAN SHAH, AGP for the Respondent-State.

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI**

Date : 15/10/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that prayer in this petition would be confined to the benefit of G.R. dated 27.07.2020 as given to the doctor evidenced by the statement produced at Annexure "A" to this petition.

In view of the above statement, issue notice returnable after four weeks.
Learned AGP waives service for respondent No.1-State.

MOHMMEDSHAHID/SYED/SOMPURA

(G.R.UDHWANI, J)