

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11071 of 2020**

=====

DR. RAVI RAJESHBHAI ADATIA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MRS FALGUNI D PATEL(2053) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR AR THACKER(888) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6

SHIVANG A THACKER(7424) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**Date : 12/01/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Rule returnable on 26.02.2021. Till then the implementation and operation of the notice dated 19.08.2020 is stayed.

To be heard with Letters Patent Appeal No. 1466 of 2019. Ms. Patel, learned advocate for the petitioner to supply second set of the petition.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

DIVYA